डॉ. बी.आर. अंबेडकर विश्वविद्यालय दिल्ली

Dr. B.R. Ambedkar University Delhi

Established by the Act of Legislative Assembly of National Capital Territory of Delhi

File No:AUD/ Admin 2 /2020/Registrar

Dated 05th May 2020

ORDER

Transfer /Posting of the following Officers is hereby Ordered with immediate

S.No	Name of the Officer along	Present Posting	New Posting	Remarks
	with designation			
1.	Mr. Ashish Patidar	School of	Lodhi Road	
	Assistant Registrar	Undergraduate	Campus	
		Studies		
2.	Mr. Deepak Kapoor	Lodhi Road	Finance Division	Will also
	Assistant Registrar	Campus		perform duties
				as AR, School of
				Undergraduate
				Studies.

This issues with approval of Competent Authority.

Mula Malin

(Dr. Nitin Malik) Registrar

Copy to:

effect:

- 1. Office of Vice Chancellor, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 2. Office of Pro- Vice Chancellor ó I/II, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 3. All Deans of Schools/Divisions, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 4. Registrar/Controller of Finance/Librarian, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 5. Director IT/Proctor/All Director of Centres, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 6. All Division Heads, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 7. All Deputy Registrar/Assistant Registrar, Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi.
- 8. Concerned officers and Personal file of Mr. Asish Patidar and Mr Deepak Kapoor
- 9. Webmaster for uploading on AUDs Intranet
- 10. Office order file- HR Division /Guard file , Dr B R Ambedkar University Delhi